To the Honorable Commissioner of F	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Mead Corporation Courthouse Plaza N.E. Dayton, OH 45463 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Ohio Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	3.2803 Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MeadWestvaco Packaging Systemation Internal Systems Execution and Suppose Address: Street Address: One High Ridge Park City: Stamford State: CT Cip: 60
3. Nature of conveyance:		·
X Assignment	Merger Merger	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Other		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 31,	2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
		' <u>x</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Thomas A. Boshinski Name:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Thomas A. Boshinski	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Thomas A. Boshinski Name:	Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Thomas A. Boshinski Name: Internal Address: MeadWestvaco	Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Thomas A. Boshinski Name: Internal Address: MeadWestvaco	Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Courthouse Pla	Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Thomas A. Boshinski Internal Address: MeadWestvaco Law Department Street Address: Courthouse Plan City: Dayton State:	Corporation nt aza N.E. 45463	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Thomas A. Boshinski Internal Address: MeadWestvaco Law Department Street Address: Courthouse Pla City: Dayton City: 9. Statement and signature.	Corporation nt aza N.E. 45463 Zip: DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$920.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-2500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Thomas A. Boshinski Internal Address: MeadWestvaco Law Department Street Address: Courthouse Plan City: Dayton City: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	Corporation nt aza N.E. 45463 Zip: DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Courthouse Pla City: Dayton City: State: 9. Statement and signature. To the test of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document.	Corporation aza N.E. 45463 Zip: DO NOT USE of, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

APPENDIX A

to

Assignment of United States Trademark Registrations and Applications from The Mead Corporation to MeadWestvaco Packaging Systems LLC

The term "Trademark Registrations and Applications" shall include the below listed United States trademark registrations and applications for registration, and any division, renewal, or refiling of any of them.

Note: The following list is a continuation of Cover Sheet Item No. 4.

Granted Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
AD PANEL	750722	11-Jun-63	2
BASKETWRAP	1973651	14-May-96	16
BASKETWRAP	2054166	22-Apr-97	7
BOTTLE MASTER	0551226	27-Nov-51	2
CLUSTERPAK	2133840	03-Feb-98	7
CLUSTERTRAY	2232379	16-Mar-99	16
DUODOZEN	1138751	19-Aug-80	16
DUODUZIA	1888456	11-Apr-95	16
DUOSTACK	1961373	12-Mar-96	16
DUOSTRAP	2474421	31-Jul-01	16
EVO TECH	2612520	27-Aug-02	7
GARRAFA MESTRE	1818935	01-Feb-94	16
IMPRESSIONS	2193304	06-Oct-98	16
YOGOPAK	1517988	27-Dec-88	16
YOGUPAK	1845589	19-Jul-94	16

Pending Registrations

Trademark	Ser. No.	Filing Date	Class(es)
FRIDGEMASTER	76/359737	17-Jan-02	16
IMAGEN	76/378516	05-Mar-02	9
IMAGEN	76/378547	05-Mar-02	42
IMAGEN	76/378842	05-Mar-02	7
INTELLIGEN	76/378521	05-Mar-02	37
INTELLIGEN	76/378839	05-Mar-02	42
INTELLIGEN	76/378840	05-Mar-02	7
INTELLIGEN	76/378841	05-Mar-02	9

Mead-MW Pkg Sys US TM Assign

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, THE MEAD CORPORATION (hereinafter "Mead"), an Ohio corporation with offices at Courthouse Plaza, N.E., Dayton, Ohio 45463, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, and to United States trademark registrations and applications pertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS LLC (hereinafter "MPS"), a Delaware corporation with offices at One High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06905, pursuant to an agreement effective the 31st day of December, 2002, has acquired certain assets of Mead comprising various businesses in which Mead has previously been engaged (hereinafter the "Asset Assignment"), as a result of which MPS is Mead's successor to such businesses;

WHEREAS, as part of said Asset Assignment, MPS is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registrations and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that:

- 1. As used herein, the term "Trademark Registrations and Applications" shall include the United States trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth in Appendix A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (US\$ 1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mead hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MPS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations and Applications, along with any and all goodwill associated with the Trademark Registrations and Applications. Mead further acknowledges and confirms that, with respect to any Trademark Applications filed on the basis of Mead's intention to use such trademarks, and as a result of the Asset Assignment, MPS is Mead's successor to the businesses to which such marks pertain.
- 3. Mead further agrees that, upon the request of MPS, it will sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and perform all acts that MPS may reasonably believe to be necessary in connection with the assignment made herein and the Trademark Registrations and Applications.

Mead-MW Pkg Sys US TM Assign

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mead hereunto sets its hand and seal effective as of the 31st day of December, 2002.

THE MEAD CORPORATION

By: Vara H. Wy

Name: Peter H. Vogel

Title: Vice President Finance

Mead-MW Pkg Sys US TM Assign

RECORDED: 03/28/2003

Page 2 of 3